

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 94 OF 2024**

Hule Constructions Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Vs.

Additional Chief Secretary, Water Resources  
Department, Government Of Maharashtra and  
Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Prathmesh Seth a/w Sourabh Saxena i/b M/s. SAS Law  
Associates for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the State.

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for Defendant Nos.2, 4 and 5.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 2 to 5 seeks time to file an application for condonation of delay in filing written statement.
2. Office is directed to place the hard copies of all the papers on the next date.
3. If any fresh application is filed, the same shall be listed on the next date.
4. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**