

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 11th December, 2025

FOR DIRECTION TO VERIFY STATUS :

71 COMS/94/2024) Ms. Vrunali Kirtikar i/b. SAS Law Associates,
) Advocate for the plaintiff.
)
)
) Mr. Manish Upadhyay, A.G.P for defendant no.
) 1.
)
) P.C.: In the present matter, Writ of Summons was
) issued on 09.10.2024. Affidavit of Service
) dated 04.12.2024 is e-filed on 19.12.2024.
) Tracking report shows that defendant no. 1
) was served on 17.10.2024 by R.P.A.D.;
) defendant nos. 2 to 5 were served on
) 21.10.2024 by R.P.A.D..
)
) Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant
) nos. 2, 4 and 5 on 28.03.2025.
)
) Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is requested to
) supply physical copy of plaint.
)
) Hence, matter is for passing appropriate
) orders against served defendants since they
) have not filed written statement within
) statutory period.

Date : 11.12.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.12.12
15:50:40
+0530