

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 94 OF 2024**

Hule Constructions Pvt Ltd ... Plaintiff

vs.

Additional Chief Secretary, Water Resources ... Defendant
Department, Government of Maharashtra

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 414 OF 2026

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 216 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 94 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.02.10
13:40:26
+0530

The Executive Director Godavari Marathwada ... Applicant/Plaintiff
Irrigation Development Corporation

vs.

Additional Chief Secretary Water Resources ... Defendant
Department, Government of Maharashtra

Mr. J.N. Singh, Mr. Sourabh A. Saxena i/b. M/s. SAS Law
Associates for Plaintiff.

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Sanskar Marathe for Respondent
Nos. 2, 3 and 5.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 9th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 414 OF 2026.

1. This application is filed by defendant nos. 2, 3 and 5 for rejection of plaint under Order VII Rule 11 of the Civil Procedure Code.
2. List the application for hearing on 23rd February 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)