

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 94 OF 2024

Hule Constructions Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Additional Chief Secretary, Water ResourcesRESPONDENT
Department, Government Of Maharashtra

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 414 OF 2026

In

Commercial Suit 94 OF 2024

The Executive Director Godavari MarathwadaPETITIONER
Irrigation Development Corporation

V/S

Additional Chief Secretary Water Resources....RESPONDENT
Department

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 216 OF 2026

In

Commercial Suit 94 OF 2024

The Executive Director Godavari MarathwadaPETITIONER
Irrigation Development Corporation

V/S

Additional Chief Secretary Water ResourcesRESPONDENT
Department

Mr J N Singh a/w Mr Sourabh A Saxena i/b M/s SAS Law

Associates for Plaintiff.

Mr Sanskar Marathe a/w Ms Chaitrali Deshmukh for Applicant /
Defendant No. 2, 4 and 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 9th March, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S.O. to 24/03/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)